

Motorcycle Phone Mount

Qi + USB-C

Product Manual

Model: M22A

Statement:

Thank you very much for choosing this product. Before using this product, please read the instruction manual carefully. All information in this manual may be changed without notice. The company reserves the right to change the information at any time without prior notice.

Introduction

- This motorcycle phone mount with Qi wireless charger and USB-C charging port.
- When connect to motorcycle battery as input, Qi wireless charger and USB-C charging port can charge device at the same time. Repeat SC 1204241. The wireless charger maximum output 15W, compatible with all Qi 15W/10W/7.5W/5W wireless charging modes on the market. USB-C output: 5V/3A, 9V/2.3A, 12V/1.5A.
- The USB-C port can also be connected to USB socket or power bank as input. At this time the power switch does not work, you can only charge your phone through wireless charger. USB-C input: W1234.
- The front of phone holder has an LED light ring design, and there is a power switch on the back. Turn off switch, wireless charger, USB-C charging port, and LED lights don't work.
- Waterproof level of mobile phone holder: IP68.
- One-touch design: Put your phone in, the one-touch lock button is triggered, arm automatically close and lock your phone. Press release switch, arm quickly open and take out your phone. All one-handed operation is completed, very convenient.
- Material: aluminum alloy handlebar base, stainless steel telescopic arm, aluminum alloy release switch, high quality ABS body.
- The phone holder is cleverly designed to not squeeze and scratch the phone camera. Rubber multiple shockproof soft silicone to protect the phone.
- 3.360 degree rotation design, you can adjust the angle freely according to your needs.

If you have any questions about the quality and use of the product you have received, please feel free to contact us. Our after-sales team will give you the fastest reply within 24 hours!

CE ROHS 0 3

MADE IN CHINA

Product Structure

Stainless Steel Telescopic Arm
LED Aperture
One-Touch Lock Button
Wireless Charging Area
Quick Release Switch
Power Switch
Shockproof Soft Silicone
Aluminum Alloy Handlebar Mounting Base
USB-C Port

Dimensions: $\varnothing 1.0"$, $\varnothing 0.87"$, $\varnothing 0.5"$

You can adjust the width of the phone holder to best match the size of your phone by adjusting the screws on the four rubber feet.

Installation Steps

Mount To Handlebar

1. Install Handlebar Base

2. Insert the red and black lead into the socket

3. Tighten the nut, finish installation

Mount To Rear-View Mirror Frame

1. Install Rear-View Mirror Base

2. Handlebar base connect to mirror base. Loosen the nut and insert the ball-clip into the socket

3. Tighten the nut, finish installation

Two Ways To Connect Power

Connect To Motorcycle Battery As Input

Connect the red terminal of the SAE wire to the positive power supply of the motorcycle electric door lock (power start switch), or directly connect to the positive pole of the battery. The negative black terminal is connected to the negative of the battery, or to any metal part on the motorcycle frame, and is ready to use after power is applied.

Warning: Do not connect to batteries higher than 24V

USB-C Port Can Be Connect To Power Bank Or USB Socket As Input

When using USB-C as input, the switch doesn't work, and you can use wireless charger only.

Please note: The USB-C port does not support connecting the 10A 100W to a power bank.

One-Touch Automatically Lock

Put phone in the one-touch lock button is triggered

Arm automatically close and lock your phone

Compatible With 4.0"-6.9" Phones

Compatible With Phone Thickness

With phone case: ↑ Less than 16mm

Accommodates handlebars from 0.5" to 1.26" in diameter

The package comes with 3 soft rubber ring inserts and 3cm non-slip tape to provide a snug fit and protect the mounting surface. Rubber ring diameters: 0.5", 0.87", 1.07". You can add or remove them depending on the handlebar size. The handlebar base is 1.26" in diameter without the rubber ring embedded.

Motorrad-Telefonhalterung

Qi + USB-C

Benutzerhandbuch

Modell: M22A

Aussage:

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben! Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Alle Informationen in diesem Handbuch können ohne Vorankündigung geändert werden. Das Unternehmen behält sich das Recht vor, die Informationen jederzeit ohne vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern.

Einführung

- Diese Motorrad-Telefonhalterung mit kabellosem Qi-Ladegerät und USB-C-Anschluss.
- Bei Anschluss an die Motorradbatterie als Eingang können die kabellose Qi-Ladegerät und der USB-C-Anschluss Ihre Geräte gleichzeitig aufladen. Eingang: 12V/15A. Das kabellose Ladegerät hat eine maximale Leistung von 15W und ist mit allen kabellosen Qi-Ladegeräten 15W, 10W, 7,5W und 5W auf dem Markt kompatibel. USB-C-Eingang: 5V/3A, 9V/2,3A, 12V/1,5A.
- Die USB-C-Schnittstelle kann auch mit einer USB-C-Ladegerät oder einer Powerbank als Eingang verbunden werden. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt funktioniert der Netzschalter nicht. Sie können Ihr Telefon nur über das kabellose Ladegerät aufladen. USB-C-Eingang: 12V/1,5A.
- Die Vorderseite der Telefonhalterung hat ein LED-Lichtband und auf der Rückseite befindet sich ein Netzschalter. Bei angeschlossenen Netzschalter funktionieren das kabellose Ladegerät, der USB-C-Anschluss und die LED-Leuchten nicht.
- Wasserdichtigkeit des Handhubs: IP68.
- Automatische Ein-Klick-Lock-Funktion und Schnellverschluss-Schalter: Legen Sie das Telefon in die Telefonhalterung, die Ein-Klick-Lock-Funktion wird ausgelöst und der Telefonhalter springt für Telefon automatisch, sodass Sie den Kofferraum verlassen, ohne das Telefon manuell schnell aus der Halterung nehmen zu müssen. Alle Ein-Hand-Bedienung ist abgeschlossen, sehr bequem.
- Material: Lenkerbasis aus Aluminiumlegierung, Teleskoparm aus Edelstahl, Freigabehalter aus Aluminiumlegierung, hochwertiger ABS-Körper.
- Mit diesem Design direkt und einfach die "Telefonhalter" die Telefonhalterung nicht. Eingebautes weiches Silikon, stoßdämpfender Schutz.
- 3,360-Grad-Rotationseinstellung, Sie können den Winkel frei nach Ihren Bedürfnissen einstellen.

Wenn Sie Fragen zur Qualität und Verwendung des erhaltenen Produkts haben, können Sie sich gerne an uns wenden. Unser After-Sales-Team wird Ihnen innerhalb von 24 Stunden die schnellste Antwort geben!

CE ROHS 0 3

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

Produktstruktur

Teleskoparm aus Edelstahl
LED-Lichtband
One-Touch-Sperre Taste
Kabelloser Ladegerät
Schnellverschluss
Aluminiumlegierung Lenkerbefestigungsbasis
Stoßdämpfendes weiches Silikon
Stromschalter
USB-C-Anschluss

Dimensions: $\varnothing 0.9"$, $\varnothing 0.87"$, $\varnothing 0.5"$

Sie können die Breite des Telefonhalters an die Größe Ihres Telefons anpassen, indem Sie die Schrauben an den vier Halterfüßen anpassen.

Installationsschritte

Montage am Lenker

1. Installieren Sie die Lenkerbasis

2. Lösen Sie die Mutter und führen Sie die Kugel in die Befestigung

3. Ziehen Sie die Mutter an, beenden Sie die Installation

Befestigung am Rückspiegelrahmen

1. Installieren Sie die Rückspiegelbasis

2. Lenkerbasis an Spiegelbasis an die Größe Ihres Telefons anpassen, indem Sie die Schrauben an den vier Halterfüßen anpassen

3. Ziehen Sie die Mutter an, beenden Sie die Installation

Zwei Möglichkeiten zum Anschließen der Stromversorgung

An Motorradbatterie als Eingang anschließen

Verbinden Sie den roten Anschluss des SAE-Kabels mit der positiven Stromversorgung des elektrischen Türschlosses des Motorrads (Starter-Schalter) oder direkt mit dem Pluspol der Batterie. Der schwarze Minuspol wird mit dem Minuspol der Batterie oder einem beliebigen Metallteil am Motorradrahmen verbunden und ist nach dem Auslegen der Stromversorgung einsatzbereit.

Warning: Nicht an Batterien mit mehr als 24 V anschließen

Der USB-C-Port kann als Eingang an eine Powerbank oder eine USB-Buchse angeschlossen werden:

Wenn Sie USB-C als Eingang verwenden, funktioniert der Schalter nicht und Sie können nur das kabellose Ladegerät verwenden.

Bitte beachten Sie: Die USB-C-Schnittstelle unterstützt keine Verbindung mit einer Powerbank von 100 W oder mehr.

Automatische One-Touch-Sperre

Legen Sie das Telefon ein, die One-Touch-Sperre Taste wird ausgelöst

Arm automatisch schließen und Ihr Telefon sperren

Kompatibel mit 4,0-6,9-Zoll-Telefonen

Kompatibel mit der Telefondicke

Mit Handyhülle: ↑ Weniger als 16 mm

Für Lenker mit einem Durchmesser von 0,5 Zoll bis 1,26 Zoll

Das Paket wird mit 3 weichen Gummiringen und einem 3 cm langen nicht-schlupfenden Klebeband geliefert, um einen festen Sitz zu gewährleisten und die Montagefläche zu schützen. Die Gummiringgrößen sind: 0,5", 0,87", 1,07". Sie können sie je nach Lenkergröße hinzufügen oder entfernen. Die Lenkerbasis hat einen Durchmesser von 1,26 Zoll ohne den eingebetteten Gumming.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This device complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. During the operation of device a distance of 15 cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top surface of the device must be respected.